PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5273786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the REMOVE THE ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT. DOCUMENTS UPLOADED WERE INCORRECT. NEW ASSIGNMENT WITH CORRECT DOCUMENTS ALREADY RECORDED previously recorded on Reel 047689 Frame 0887. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the REMOVE THE ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT. DOCUMENTS UPLOADED WERE INCORRECT. NEW ASSIGNMENT WITH CORRECT DOCUMENTS ALREADY RECORDED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW WOLFF CELLULOSICS GMBH & CO OHG	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY					
Street Address:	2030 DOW CENTER					
City:	11DLAND					
State/Country:	/ICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48674					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15580206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	989-636-2884
Email:	FGLMFRR@dow.com
Correspondent Name:	DANNY CHILDS
Address Line 1:	2040 DOW CENTER
Address Line 4:	MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77840-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANNY CHILDS
SIGNATURE:	/Danny Childs/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page1.tif

source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page2.tif
source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page3.tif
source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page4.tif
source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page5.tif
source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page6.tif
source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page7.tif
source=77840-US-PCT Bad Assignment Dow Wolf to Dow Chemical#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	'Е:	2: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE	/EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	3			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
DOW WOLFF CELLULOSICS GMBF			I & CO OHG	08/24/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	THE DOW	CHEN	IICAL COMPANY]
Street Address:	2030 DOW			
City:	MIDLANE			
State/Country:	MICHIGA			
Postal Code:	48674			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 15580206				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
	(00)		_	
Fax Number: Phone:		9)636-323 •636-2884		
Email:		.MFRR@		
Correspondence will be sen that is unsuccessful, it will			st; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fa	x number, if provided; if
Correspondent Name:	Correspondent Name: DANNY CHILDS			
Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674				
ATTORNEY DOCK	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77840-US-PCT			
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		DANNY CHILDS	
Signature:			/Danny Childs/	
Date:		12/06/2018		

.

source=77840-US-PCT Assignment Dow Wolff to Dow Chemical#page1.tif source=77840-US-PCT Assignment Dow Wolff to Dow Chemical#page2.tif source=77840-US-PCT Assignment Dow Wolff to Dow Chemical#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATIO				
EPAS ID:	PAT5269230			



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 7, 2018

PTAS

DANNY CHILDS 2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MI 48674

505222461

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/06/2018

REEL/FRAME: 047689/0887 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 77840-US-PCT

ASSIGNOR: DOW WOLFF CELLULOSICS GMBH & CO OHG DOC DATE: 08/24/2015

ASSIGNEE: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15580206 PATENT NUMBER: 15580206 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/2017 ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SUPPORT MATERIALS FOR 3D PRINTING

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 047758 FRAME: 0846



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:	NCE:		3		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Nar		Nar	ne	Execution Da	te
DOW WOLFF CE	LLULOSICS	GM	IBH & CO OHG	08/24/2015	
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 DOW CENTER				
City:	MIDLAND				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48674				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property T	erty Type Number				
Application Num	Application Number: 15580206				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					

Phone: 989-636- Email: FGLMFR Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful Correspondent Name: DANNY C Address Line 1: 2040 DO	(989)636-3237 989-636-2884 FGLMFRR@dow.com <i>Int to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> DANNY CHILDS 2040 DOW CENTER MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77840-US-PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANNY CHILDS		
Signature:	/Danny Childs/		
Date:	12/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 3 source=77840-US-PCT Assignment Dow Wolff to Dow Chemical#page1.tif source=77840-US-PCT Assignment Dow Wolff to Dow Chemical#page2.tif source=77840-US-PCT Assignment Dow Wolff to Dow Chemical#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT5269230 Receipt Date: 12/06/2018			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number-

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number, FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW WOLFF CELLULOSICS GMBH & CO. OHG August-Wolff-Strasse 13 29699 Bomlitz Germany

an entity organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s): Roland Bayer, August-Wolff-Strasse 13, 29699 Bomlitz, Germany, Citizen of Germany and Anette Wagner, August-Wolff-Strasse 13, 29699 Bomlitz, Germany, Citizen of Germany

by an Assignment dated: 16 July 2015 and 9 July 2015, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

SUPPORT MATERIALS FOR 3D PRINTING

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its noninee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/172,850	June 9, 2015	United States of America

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries: and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignce in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may he requested by said Assignee: and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number. Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Swom by us at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

Y day of Hugust , 20 / DOW WOLFF CELLULOSICS GMBH & CO. OHG CORP SEAL By

DARRYL P. FRICKEY Authorized Representative

Attach Notarial Certificate

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other longuages with the same 550 number.

This Notatial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>AugusT</u>, 20<u>15</u>, personally appeared

before me, DARRYL P. FRICKEY, Authorized Representative,

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said entity organized and existing under the laws of **GERMANY**.

I further certify that said authority, dated September 26, 2011. is based on

by authority of a Power of Attorney

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said entity and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said entity.

ly Sue We

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHICAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2010

SEAL

<u>s</u> >

. .

CASE NO. 77840-US-PSP ra

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: <u>AuguST</u>24,2015

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW WOLFF CELLULOSICS GMBH & CO. OHG August-Wolff-Strasse 13 29699 Bomlitz Germany

of the invention entitled:

SUPPORT MATERIALS FOR 3D PRINTING

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this <u>24</u>	day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>15</u>
	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
COR SEAI	
	DARRYL P. FRICKEY

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF MICHIGAN) \$\$
County/Parish of Midland)
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>Augus</u>	T, 2015, personally appeared

before me, DARRYL P. FRICKEY, Authorized Representative, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated July 12, 2013, is based on

a Certified Resolution

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said entity and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said entity.

1 Sue U

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTSAY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY AICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2018

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 047758 FRAME: 0851